PURCHASE ORDER

NATIONAL PRINTING OFFICE Entity Name **NGATS Trading** P.O. No.: B3 L1 Ph5 Assumption Ville Brgy. Lingunan

RF 20-07-0149

July 29, 2020

Unit Cost

Date: Mode of Procurement:

Small Value Procurement

Amount

55,000.00

July 21, 2020

Gentlemen:

Supplier:

Address:

TIN .

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: National Printing Office, Property Section Date of Delivery: Thirty (30) calendar days upon receipt of P.O.

Dist.1 Valenzuela City

228-727-219-000

Delivery Term: Payment Term:

Thirty (30) calendar days

upon completion/acceptance of goods

Stock/	Name of Street, or other Designation of Street, or other Desig	Timity (66) Caleridal days upon receipt of P.O.	Payment Ter
Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity
		Gigabit Access Switching with 8 x 1GbE RJ45 ports and optional PoE/PoE+ 2 x 1G SFP uplink interfaces on all models Integrated power supply and fanless operation Non-blocking switch backplane with 20Gbps bandwidth support 124 watt PoE budget with PoE+ support and dynamic power allocation for powering APs, phones, cameras, and other PoE enabled devices 8 dedicated QoS queues for converged voice, video, and data applications Integrated mounting brackets for wall or desk mounting, with included Kensington security slot Lifetime hardware warranty and advanced replacement at no additional cost. 2) 5 units UPS 1500VA LCD 230V Output power capacity: 1.0k Watts/ 1.5kVA Output Connections: (2) IEC Jumpers (Battery Back-up) Nominal Output Voltage: 230V Nominal Input Voltage: 230V Cord Length: 1.83 meters Battery Type: Maintenance free sealed Lead-Acid	

battery with suspended electrolyte: leak proof

All conditions stipulated in the bidding documents shall be form part of this Purchase Order/Contract.

Control Panel: Multi-function LCD status and control console

"THIS ALSO SERVE AS YOUR NOTICE TO PROCEED"

Typical Recharge Time: 3 hour(s) Expected Battery Life (years): 3-5 Interface Ports(s): Smart Slot, USB

Other Terms & Conditions:

National Printing Unit

150,000.00

National Printing Office

olds and Awards Committee

Page 1

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for everyday of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.

Conforme:

Very truly yours,

FRANCISCO V. VALES, JR.

Signature over Printed Name of Authorized Official



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILL L'INES

EDSA Corner NIA North Road, Diliman, Quezon City yeswecanpo.nic@gmail.com facebook.com/OfficialNPO

NPO-BAC

NOTICE OF AWARD

NGATS Trading N		Date: <u>July 23, 2020</u>	
B3 L1 Ph5 Assumption Ville Brgv.	Vinda de		

Lingunan Dist. 1 Valenzuela City

Notice is hereby served that you have been awarded the contract to supply for the National Printing Office with Lot 1 – 1 unit Series Access Ethernet Switch, Lot 2 – 5 units UPS 1500VA LCD 230V, Lot 3 - 3 units Desktop Computer w/SSD OS, Word Processing and Antivirus Software (see back page for complete specifications) for an aggregate amount of <u>₹460,000.00</u> based on terms and conditions in accompanying bid submitted on July 21, 2020 Small Value Procurement Sec. 53.9

A purchase order shall be prepared and will be ready for release within five (5) days from issuance of this NOA. Failure to accept the purchase order within five (5) days from its issuance shall be sufficient ground for the National Printing Office to cancel said purchase order without prejudice to imposing other heavier sanctions against you.

NOTE: Performance Bond not required per Sec. 54.5 of R.A. 9184.

Print Name & Signature

10 A 20-07-0149,

One NPO, Our NPO, Yes we canPO!!! Office of the Director (02) 925-2187 / 925-2189 (Telefax) - Administrative Division (02) 925-2182 - Production Planning and Control Division (02) 925-2186 (Telefax) Sales and Marketing Division (02) 925-2190 / 925-2197 (Telefax) © Official Gazette Publication (02) 928-6257



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES NATIONAL PRINTING OFFICE

EDSA Corner NIA North Road, Diliman, Quezon City yeswecanpo.nic@gmail.com (facebook.com/OfficialNPO

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

RE: RECOMMENDING FOR APPROVAL THE AWARD OF CONTRACT TO THE LOWEST CALCULATED RESPONSIVE BID

NPO-BAC RESOLUTION No.: 2020 - 124

WHEREAS, the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) scheduled the Small Value Procurement on July 21, 2020 for the purchase of 3 Lots 1 unit Series Ethernet Switch, 5 units UPS 1500VA LCD 230V & 3 units Desktop Computer w/SSD OS, Word Processing and Antivirus Software under Purchase Request Nos. 20-07-0310, 20-07-0311 & 20-07-0312 dated July 07, 2020 pursuant to R.A. 9184, Sec. 53.9 with ABC of Php460,000.00;

WHEREAS, the invitation for submission of price quotations for the above mentioned item/s was posted at the PhilGEPS on July 17, 2020, NPO Website & Bulletin Board located in conspicuous places of NPO premises to assure full participation from the interested suppliers;

WHEREAS, on the scheduled Small Value Procurement, the proposal submitted were as follows:

1) Lot 1 - 1 unit Series Access Ethernet Switch

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount
. NGATS Trading	₱55,000.00/Lot n
WRC Enterprises & Services	
Sky Enterprise	₱70,000.00/Lot
any antorpriso	₱70,000.00/Lot

2) Lot 2 - 5 units UPS 1500VA LCD 230V

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount ₱150,000.00/Lot A
. NGATS Trading	
2. WRC Enterprises & Services	₱170,000.00/Lot
3. Sky Enterprise	₱200,000.00/Lot

3) Lot 3 - 3 units Desktop Computer w/SSD OS, Word Processing and Antivirus Software

Name of Bidder Bid Amount WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of the participating bidder's capacity to deliver the said item/s, the bid/offer submitted by NGATS Trading was found to be the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid;

NOW, THEREFORE, we, the members of the Bids and Awards Committee hereby RESOLVED as it is hereby RESOLVE:

- 1. Recommend the award of the above stated item/s to NGATS Trading as the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid/Offer;
- Recommend approval by the Director IV of the National Printing Office (NPO) the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at the National Printing Office, EDSA cor. NIA North Road, Diliman, Quezon City this 22nd day of July 2020.

OIC ENGR. NEIL L. MACARAEG Chairman

· VICC-Cliammatt

CHERYL F BABAGO Regular Member

MICHELLE F. JAPSON Provisional Member ルキル EDDIE B. VISTA Regular Member

YOLANDA B. MARCELO

Regular Member

End-User

Approved/Disapproved:

FRANCISCO V. VALES, JR.

7 director IV

di